House File 2451

H-8182

- 1 Amend the amendment, H-8161, to House File 2451 as
- 2 follows:
- 3 1. Page 2, after line 34 by inserting:
- 4 < . Page 1, line 19, by striking <423G.6> and
- 5 inserting <16.134A>>
- 6 2. Page 3, line 21, by striking <2017> and
- 7 inserting <2016>
- 8 3. Page 4, line 9, by striking <committee> and
- 9 inserting <authority>
- 10 4. Page 4, line 14, by striking <committee> and
- 11 inserting <authority>
- 12 5. Page 4, line 23, by striking <drainage
- 13 district,>
- 14 6. Page 5, line 4, by striking <committee> and
- 15 inserting <authority>
- 16 7. Page 7, line 34, by striking <2018> and
- 17 inserting <2017>
- 18 8. Page 8, by striking line 13 and inserting
- 19 < Projects shall use practices identified in>
- 20 9. Page 12, line 23, by striking <2018> and
- 21 inserting <2017>
- 22 10. Page 13, by striking lines 1 through 9 and
- 23 inserting:
- 24 <1. The section of this Act amending section 423.3.</p>
- 25 2. The sections of this Act enacting chapter 423G.
- 26 Sec. . EFFECTIVE DATE. The following provisions
- 27 of this Act take effect January 1, 2017:
- 28 1. The section of this Act amending section 16.134.
- 29 2. The section of this Act enacting sections
- 30 16.143, 16.144, 16.145, and 16.146.
- 31 3. The section of this Act enacting section
- 32 466B.44.>
- 33 ll. By renumbering as necessary.